Abha Azad 150000
Ashwani Kumar Jindal 75000
Sanjeev Ohri 25000
Indira 5000
Chirag Gupta 100000
Smita Saxena 250000
Monika Chopra 300000
Jasneev Kapor 500000
Kashvi Mittal 50000
Akash Gupta 25000

Sparsh Gupta 50000
Sandeep Sikka 25000
Meenakshi Sikka 25000
Shanti Lal Sikka 25000
Gagan Sikka 25000
Neetu Sikka 25000
WePay Finance Private Limited 150000
Manav Modi 25000
Shelly Gupta 150000
Anurag Kumar Bhardwaj 25000
Gagandeep Sharma 25000
Sucha Singh 25000
Parminder Singh 25000
Manpreet Kaur 5000
Kamal Tandon 25000
Harish Batra 50000
Karan Sharma  25000
Prince Uttam 150000
Sunita 10000
Kumar Uttam 150000
Meena Gupta 5000
Aman Batra 25000
Sangeeta Sareen 13640
Aashim Sareen 10000
Swati Gupta 10000
Aarish Sareen 10000
Indu Bhalla 22730
Ramesh Chander Bhatia 22730
Rajiv Kumar Bajaj 5000

5

Post  Allotment  of
Securities - outcome  of
the  subscription,  issue
price  / allotted price (in
case of convertibles),
number of investors

S.
No.

Particulars

Pre-preferential
Allotment

Shareholding

Post-preferential
Allotment
Shareholding

No. of
Shares

%age
No. of
Shares

%age

1
Agile Finserv
Private Limited

1088200 19.78 2188200 17.34

2
Northern India
Consultants
Private Limited

12500 0.22 62500 0.50

3
Dinesh Gupta
HUF

500 0.009 100000 0.80

4
Dr. Monika
Gupta

0 0 50000 0.40

4 Kanika Gupta 0 0 50000 0.40

5
Dr. Raman
Kumar Gupta

0 0 50000 0.40

6 Harish Gupta 0 0 25000 0.20

8
VP Diagnostics
Private Limited

0 0 150000 1.19

9
Kumar Shalya
Gupta

37800 0.68 337800 2.68

10 Gaurav Mittal 0 0 10000 0.08

11 Monica Mittal 0 0 50000 0.40

12

Glosec Sub
Broker Zand
Marketing
Services
Private Limited

444100 8.07 844100 6.69

13
Insta
Apphanced
Private Limited

325150 5.91 725150 5.75

14
Nalini
Rampilla

500000 9.09 700000 5.55

15
Kalyana
Chakravarthy
Pilla

500000 9.09 700000 5.55

16
Maheshwari
Rampilla

150000 2.72 200000 1.59

17
Chaitanya
Rampilla

90000 1.63 140000 1.11

18 V K Sareen 42200 0.76 64930 0.51

19
Hamco Ispat
Private Limited

450000 8.18 950000 7.53

20 Aman Sood 0 0 200000 1.58

21 Nikita Arora 100 0.001 15000 0.12

22
Ashwani
Gupta

0 0 100000 0.80

23 Baldev Raj 0 0 150000 1.19

24 Kamaljit Singh 0 0 100000 0.79

25 Suresh Tandon 0 0 125000 0.99

26 Amit Azad 0 0 50000 0.40

27 Abha Azad 0 0 150000 1.19

28
Ashwani
Kumar Jindal

0 0 75000 0.59

29 Sanjeev Ohri 0 0 25000 0.19

30 Indira 0 0 5000 0.04

31 Chirag Gupta 0 0 100000 0.79

32 Smita Saxena 0 0 250000 1.98

33 Monika Chopra 0 0 300000 2.38

34 Jasneev Kapor 0 0 500000 3.96

35 Kashvi Mittal 0 0 50000 0.40

36 Akash Gupta 0 0 25000 0.20

37 Sparsh Gupta 0 0 50000 0.40

38 Sandeep Sikka 0 0 25000 0.20

39
Meenakshi
Sikka

0 0 25000 0.20

40
Shanti Lal
Sikka

0 0 25000 0.20

41 Gagan Sikka 0 0 25000 0.20

42 Neetu Sikka 0 0 25000 0.20

43
WePay Finance
Private Limited

0 0 150000 1.19

44 Manav Modi 0 0 25000 0.20

45 Shelly Gupta 0 0 150000 1.19

46
Anurag Kumar
Bhardwaj

0 0 25000 0.20

47
Gagandeep
Sharma

0 0 25000 0.20

48 Sucha Singh 0 0 25000 0.20

49
Parminder
Singh

0 0 25000 0.20

50 Manpreet Kaur 0 0 5000 0.04

51 Kamal Tandon 0 0 25000 0.20

52 Harish Batra 0 0 50000 0.40

53 Karan Sharma  0 0 25000 0.20

54 Prince Uttam 0 0 150000 1.19

55 Sunita  0 0 10000 0.08

56 Kumar Uttam 0 0 150000 1.19

57 Meena Gupta 0 0 5000 0.04

58 Aman Batra 0 0 25000 0.20

59
Sangeeta
Sareen

0 0 13640 0.11

60 Aashim Sareen 0 0 10000 0.08

61 Swati Gupta 0 0 10000 0.08

62 Aarish Sareen 0 0 10000 0.08

63 Indu Bhalla 0 0 22730 0.18

64
Ramesh
Chander Bhatia

0 0 22730 0.18

65
Rajiv Kumar
Bajaj

0 0 5000 0.04

Issue Price: Rs. 22/- per equity share (including premium of Rs. 12/-
per equity share) as per the provisions of the SEBI ICDR Regulations

The no. of proposed investors are same as stated above.

Further, the Board decided to raise funds through equity only and not infusing further capital via
issuing Compulsorily Convertible Preference Share (CCPS).

3. The Board decided to call an Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Company on
March 16, 2023 in order to get the approval of the Shareholders for the below-stated matters:

i) Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company and consequential alteration in